
Town of Petersham, MA         Departmental Listing       February 15, 2024 

Department Contact Email  / Hours Phone 

Administrative Coordinator Sherry Berube PetershamBOSOffice@gmail.com 
Office Hours: 
    Mon & Tue   9am – 4pm 
    Wed:              9am – Noon 
 

978-724-3353 
978-724-3501 (Fax) 

Administrative Assistant Derrick Vannoy Petershamofficeasst@gmail.com 
Office Hours: 
    Thu:   8am - 4pm 
 

978-724-3353 
978-724-3501 (Fax) 

Advisory Finance 
Committee 

Rich Cavanaugh rich@commongrow.com 978-724-3489 

Animal Control Debra Bachrach bachrach2@verizon.net 978-724 0078 
508-479-1103 (Cell) 

Animal  Inspector Jana Dengler jedengler10@yahoo.com 
 

(TBD) 
 

Board of Assessors Ellen Anderson- Chair 
Andrea Gale – Assistant  

petershamboa@ymail.com 
Mon – Wed:  8am – 4pm 
 

978-724-6658     

Board of Health Fifi Scoufopoulos – Chair 
Renee Wingertsman – Clerk 

petershamboh@verizon.net 
   Renee – Mon:  By appointment 
   1st & 3rd Thurs of month 6pm 

978-724-0057 
 
 

Broadband MLP Board Chip Bull – Chair chipbull@gmail.com 
 

978-724-3339 

Building Department Bill Cantell – Commissioner 
 
Robert Legare - Local inspector 
Renee Wingertsman - Clerk 
 

buildingdept@townofpetersham.org 
 Mon: 8am – 4pm 

978-724-3586 
413-237-5803 (Cell) 

Cemetery Commission Barbara Hanno - Chair PetershamBOSOffice@gmail.com 
Petershamofficeasst@gmail.com 
 
For time sensitive needs, use the 
following distro  email.  
Cemetery Commission Distro Email 
(Note: Copy and paste the above 
email distro into your email) 
 
2nd Tues 10AM Town Hall Lower Level 
 

978-724-3353 
 

Cemetery Sexton Robin  Koenig PetershamBOSOffice@gmail.com 
Petershamofficeasst@gmail.com 
rkoenigma@msn.com 
 

978-724-3353 
 

Conservation Commission Mike Seitz- Chair Barncatz59@yahoo.com 
 

508-439-3864 

Council on Aging Kay Berry - Chair Elderberry2@verizon.net 
pshamcoa@gmail.com  
Bus mtg – 2nd Mon of month 
10AM Town Hall Lower Level 
 

978-724-3522  

Cultural Council Jane Lynch Gilbert - Chair jelynchg@umass.edu 978-724-0460 
 



Emergency Management Peter Buck - EMD Petershamchief028@gmail.com 978-724-3330 
 

Fire Department Robert Legare – Fire Chief 
       
       

Firechief@townofpetersham.org 
 

978-724-3371 (Station) 
508-867-1066 (Burning 
Permit) 
C8burnpermits.com 
 

Gas Inspector Daniel Joly Best to call 978-249-9583 
508-596-1239 (Cell) 
 

Highway Department Greg Waid – Superintendent Petersham_highway@verizon.net 978-724-3211 
 

Historic District 
Commission 

Bob Clark - Chair RAclarkpetersham@msn.com 
Meets 2nd Mon of month 
7PM in Memorial Library 
 

978-724-3564 

Mahar RSD Elizabeth Zielinski – PCS & Mahar  
     Superintendent 
Michele Tontodonato – 
    Business Mgr 
 

ezielinski@rcmahar.org 
 
mtontodonato@rcmahar.org 

978-544-2542 (Main) 
978-544-2920 (Supt) 

Memorial Library Amber Johns -Director ajohns@cwmars.org 
 

978-724-3405 

Monty Tech RSD  Tom Browne – Supt 
Tammy Crockett – Bus Mgr 
Jada McConoloque – Petersham 
Rep 
 

superintendent@montytech.net 
lajoie@montytech.net 
 

978-345-9200 

North Quabbin Veterans 
District 

Sarah Custer – Director &  
   Petersham Vets Agent 
 

vetagnt@townofathol.org 
 

978-721-8534 
978-575-0269 (Fax) 

Open Space & Recreation 
Committee 
 

Anne Cavanaugh - Chair annefcavanaugh@gmail.com 
 

978-724-3311 
 
 

Petersham Center School Rachel Taylor - Admin Assistant 
Aaron O’Connor  – Principal PCS 
 

rachel.taylor@petershamcenterschool.org 
aaron.oconnor@petershamcenterschool.
org  

978-724-3363 
978-724-6687 (Fax) 
 

Planning Board Fraser Sinclair - Chair Fraser.sinclair@gmail.com 978-724-3345 

Plumbing Inspector Daniel Joly Best to call 978-249-9583 
508-596-1239 (Cell) 
 

Police Department Peter J Buck  – Police Chief Petershamchief028@gmail.com 978-724-3330 Office 
978-724-3232 After 
hours 
(Non Emergency ) 
978-724-3502 (Fax) 
 

Selectboard Nancy Allen – Chair 
Annette Ermini – Vice Chair 
Susan Dougherty  – Clerk 
 

PetershamBOSOffice@gmail.com 
 
 

978-724-3353 Office 
978-724-3501 (Fax) 

Tax Collector Renee Wingertsman petershamtax@verizon.net 
By appointment 
 

978-724-6620 

Deputy Tax Collector Point Software, Inc. 
( Only for overdue motor vehicle 
excise taxes. ) 

Mon – Thurs:     9am – 4pm 
Fri:    9am – 3 pm 
 

413-526-9737 



Town Accountant Jean Joel JJ757844@gmail.com 978-355-6480 

Town Clerk Diana Cooley petershamtownclerk@verizon.net 
Mon:   5:30pm – 7pm 

978-724-6649 

Town Moderator Bart Wendell bwendell@me.com 978-724-0400 

Town Office/Hall custodian Mike Seitz Barncatz59@yahoo.com 
 

978-724-3353 

Treasurer Dana Robinson petershamtreas@verizon.net 978-724-6699 
978-724-3571 (Home) 

Tree Warden Greg Waid Petersham_highway@verizon.net 978-724-3211 
 

Veterans’ Grave Officer Ron DeJackome  978-724-3353 

Wiring Inspector Gary Terroy wireinsp@yahoo.com  978-249-4663 

Zoning Board of Appeals MaryAnne Reynolds 
 

MaryAnneReynolds@rocketmail.com  978-724-0024 

 


